member uses no sick leave for the immediately following thirteen (13) pay periods, 

the bargaining unit member has the option to sell back an additional twenty-four (24) 

hours of accrued sick leave. 

a. To qualify, the employee must maintain a minimum sick leave balance of 

two-hundred eighty-eight (288) hours at the time of sell-back and may not 

reduce their balance below this threshold because of the sell-back. 

b. This incentive may be exercised no more than twice per year, for a maximum 

total sell-back of forty-eight (48) hours annually.

ARTICLE 10: